PERMITTING FEES

STATE
FEE SURCHARGE PERMIT

Electrical Permits for 200 amps or Service Change $155.00 $4.00 $159.00

Each additional 50 amps $25.00 $0.625 $25.625
H.V.A.C. Air Conditioning: Each Unit, no ductwork $100.00 $4.00 $104.00
H.V.A.C. Air Conditioning: Each Unit, with ductwork | $150.00 $4.00 $154.00
Plumbing; single Fixture $100.00 $4.00 $104.00
Plumbing: Up to 10 Fixtures $175.00 $4.50 $179.00

Each additional Fixture $25.00 $0.625 $25.625
Roofing Permit: Up to Thirty (30) Squares $155.00 $4.00 $159.00

Each Square over 30 Squares $5.00 $0.125 $5.125
Driveways: $125.00 $4.00 $129.00
Manufactured Homes: Tie Down, Electric, $450.00 $11.38 $461.38
Plumbing, HVAC
Review Fee: $300.00
Garage Door Change Outs $100.00 $4.00 $104.00
Residential Docks:  First 155’ $155.00 $4.00 $159.00

Each foot over 155° $1.00 $0.025 $1.025
Demolition $125.00 $4.00 $129.00
Fence Permit $100.00 $4.00 $104.00
Pool Enclosure $175.00 $4.50 $179.50
Swimming Pool: $450.00 $11.38 $461.38
W/Structural/Plumbing/Electric/Patio
Prefabricated Storage Shed up to 155 sq ft $75.00 $4.00 $79.00
Building Permit for Each $30,000.00 in value $100.00 $4.00 $104.00
Re-Inspection or Violations $75.00
Utility Installation/Road Cut $1,200.00

NOTE: $4.00 State surcharge is added with
each Permit up to $155.00. A 2 V2 Percent
Charge for Fees exceeding $155.00 will be
collected.




PLAN REVIEW FEES

Residential:

Minor review fee $50.00
Up to $70,000.00 in value $100.00
$70,000.00 to $300,000.00 in value $300.00
Over $300,000.00 in value $450.00
Any additional matter requiring Notice of $100.00
Commencement or Notice to Owner

Commercial:

Up to $70,000.00 in value $150.00
$70,000.00 to $100,000.00 in value $500.00
Over $100,000.00 to $500,000.00 in value $750.00
Over $500,000.00 in value $1,000.00
Site Plan: $1,500.00 **

** Plus Payment for Consulting Engineer
selected by the Board of Aldermen to review site
plans, plats, roads, drainage, water, sewer, etc.




Electric
Power Change
Plumbing
Insulation
H.V.A.C.
H.V.A.C. Change Out
Construction
Drive Way
Roofing
Docks — ETC.
Residential
Commercial

Demolition

Each inspection added to same trip

and job address

INSPECTION FEES

$ 50.00
$ 60.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$50.00
$ 50.00
$ 60.00
$50.00
$ 50.00
$180.00
$225.00

$ 60.00

$15.00



