PERMITTING FEES

STATE

	FEE	SURCHARGE	PERMIT
Electrical Permits for 200 amps or Service Change	\$155.00	\$4.00	\$159.00
Each additional 50 amps	\$25.00	\$0.625	\$25.625
Suon additional to things	,		
H.V.A.C. Air Conditioning: Each Unit, no ductwork	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$104.00
H.V.A.C. Air Conditioning: Each Unit, with ductwork	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$154.00
The transfer and the second se			
Plumbing; single Fixture	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$104.00
Plumbing: Up to 10 Fixtures	\$175.00	\$4.50	\$179.00
Each additional Fixture	\$25.00	\$0.625	\$25.625
Roofing Permit: Up to Thirty (30) Squares	\$155.00	\$4.00	\$159.00
Each Square over 30 Squares	\$5.00	\$0.125	\$5.125
Driveways:	\$125.00	\$4.00	\$129.00
Manufactured Homes: Tie Down, Electric,	\$450.00	\$11.38	\$461.38
Plumbing, HVAC			
Review Fee:	\$300.00		
Garage Door Change Outs	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$104.00
Residential Docks: First 155'	\$155.00	\$4.00	\$159.00
Each foot over 155'	\$1.00	\$0.025	\$1.025
Demolition	\$125.00	\$4.00	\$129.00
Fence Permit	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$104.00
			44.50.50
Pool Enclosure	\$175.00	\$4.50	\$179.50
			0.44.00
Swimming Pool:	\$450.00	\$11.38	\$461.38
W/Structural/Plumbing/Electric/Patio			
		A 4 00	070.00
Prefabricated Storage Shed up to 155 sq ft	\$75.00	\$4.00	\$79.00
	#100.00	04.00	010400
Building Permit for Each \$30,000.00 in value	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$104.00
	075.00		
Re-Inspection or Violations	\$75.00		
	61 200 00		
Utility Installation/Road Cut	\$1,200.00		
NOWE 04 00 G			
NOTE: \$4.00 State surcharge is added with			
each Permit up to \$155.00. A 2 ½ Percent			
Charge for Fees exceeding \$155.00 will be			
collected.			

PLAN REVIEW FEES

Residential:	
Minor review fee	\$50.00
Up to \$70,000.00 in value	\$100.00
\$70,000.00 to \$300,000.00 in value	\$300.00
Over \$300,000.00 in value	\$450.00
Any additional matter requiring Notice of	\$100.00
Commencement or Notice to Owner	
Commercial:	
Up to \$70,000.00 in value	\$150.00
\$70,000.00 to \$100,000.00 in value	\$500.00
Over \$100,000.00 to \$500,000.00 in value	\$750.00
Over \$500,000.00 in value	\$1,000.00
Site Plan:	\$1,500.00 **
** Plus Payment for Consulting Engineer selected by the Board of Aldermen to review site plans, plats, roads, drainage, water, sewer, etc.	

INSPECTION FEES

Electric	\$ 50.00
Power Change	\$ 60.00
Plumbing	\$ 50.00
Insulation	\$ 50.00
H.V.A.C.	\$ 50.00
H.V.A.C. Change Out	\$ 50.00
Construction	\$ 50.00
Drive Way	\$ 60.00
Roofing	\$ 50.00
Docks – ETC.	\$ 50.00
Residential	\$180.00
Commercial	\$225.00
Demolition	\$ 60.00
Each inspection added to same trip and job address	\$ 15.00